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INTERNATIONAL (Effective July 4, 2024)

“ : S_tudent Student .Course Textbooks Fee Administration

PROGRAM NAME Tuition | Application Fee | Assessment Fee | Materials Fee Fee

Accounting and Payroll Administrator $17,264 $350 $240 $409 $3,396 $285 $21944
Acupuncture $46,776 $1,000 $0 $264 $0 $1,155 $49195
Addictions & Community Services Worker $21,059 $350 $240 $485 $2,177 $285 $24,596
Business and Digital Marketing Management $16,411 $350 $240 $297 $2168 $285 $19,751
Computer-Aided Design and Drafting $19.424 $350 $240 $616 $920 $285 $21,836
Computer Support Technician $11,145 $350 $240 $280 $2,478 $285 $14,778
Construction Electrician Foundation $14,394 $350 $240 $777 $787 $285 $16,833
Cybersecurity Technician $34,873 $350 $240 $382 $6,569 $285 $42,699
Data Analytics $16,557 $350 $240 $301 $1,760 $285 $19,493
Data Analytics with Capstone $16,557 $350 $240 $301 $1,760 $285 $19,493
Doctor of Traditional Chinese Medicine $20,150 $350 $0 $186 $0 $385 $21,071
Early Childhood Education $20,027 $350 $240 $532 $1,527 $285 $22,961
Early Childhood Education (Diploma) $31,801 $350 $240 $573 $1,909 $285 $35,158
Early Childhood Education Infant-Toddler Educator $24,949 $350 $240 $573 $1,810 $285 $28,207
Early Childhood Education Post Basic $13,107 $350 $240 $331 $679 $285 $14,992
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Infant/Toddler $9,252 $350 $240 $298 $580 $285 $11,005
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Special Needs $9,224 $350 $240 $298 $495 $285 $10,892
Early Childhood Education Special Needs Educator $25,029 $350 $240 $883 $1,725 $285 $28,512
Education Assistant $19.438 $350 $240 $1,292 $1,306 $285 $22,911
Global Supply Chain Management and International Trade $19,821 $350 $240 $1,125 $2,008 $285 $23,829
Graphic Design Technology $18,124 $350 $240 $290 $1175 $285 $20,464
Health Care Assistant $14,235 $350 $240 $18 $323 $285 $15,551
Hospitality Certificate of Specialization (certificate) $5,741 $350 $240 $266 $341 $285 $7,223
Hospitality Management $18,725 $350 $240 $690 $1147 $285 $21,437
Human Resources and Payroll Coordinator $21,896 $350 $240 $350 $3,619 $285 $26,740
Immigration Assistant $18,578 $350 $240 $287 $1,186 $285 $20,926
Legal Administrative Assistant $18,097 $350 $240 $329 $1,273 $285 $20,574
Logistics & Supply Chain Management $19,807 $350 $240 $298 $2.412 $285 $23,392
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Course
Materials Fee

Administration

Student Student
PROGRAM NAME Tuition | Application Fee | Assessment Fee

Medical Laboratory Assistant
Medical Office Assistant
Medical-Pharmacy Assistant
Medical Spa Therapy

Mobile Application Development
Network Systems Administrator
Network Systems Engineer
Office Administration

Paralegal

Payroll & Income Tax Practitioner
Pharmacy Assistant

Post-Graduate Certificate for Internationally Educated Nurses
(with Co-op)

Practical Nursing

Professional Counsellor

Registered Massage Therapy

Social Media Marketing

Social Media and Web Marketing

Social Services Worker - Foundations

Social Services: Recovery Worker

Social Services: Youth Worker

Social Services Worker - Professional

Traditional Chinese Medicine Practitioner - International
User Interface (UI) and User Experience (UX) Design
Veterinary Health Care Assistant

Warehouse and Distribution Management

Web and Mobile Application Development

Web Development

Business and Digital Marketing Management with Co-op
Hospitality Management with Co-op

Business and Hospitality Essentials with Co-op

Web and Mobile Application Development with Co-op
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$23,573
$16,572
$19,304
$21,160
$20,701
$20,763
$27,543
$13,387
$33,639

$7,886
$13.984
$19,500

$42,577
$25,700
$50,582
$18,271
$27901
$13,769
$22,378
$22,071
$23716
$62,214
$21,892
$15,409
$17.87
$29,621
$20,901
$17.116
$16,739
$7,056
$29,621
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$621
$534
$616
$1,855
$299
$306
$322
$282
$978
$326
$547
$819

$855
$316
$745
$299
$313
$567
$586
$585
$599
$308
$251
$690
$287
$317
$300
$297
$690
$251
$317

$1,423

$1,051

$1,938

$1,573

$1,262

$3,803
$5,096
$1,576

$1493

$2,271

$1,534

$404

$1961
$2,125
$2.175
$1159
$1,898
$1,748
$2,520
$2.454
$2,850
$0
$828
$828
$1,546
$2,141
$1,445
$2,168
$1147
$647

$2,141
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$185
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$26,492
$19,032
$22,733
$25,263
$22,937
$25,747
$33,836
$16,120
$36,985
$11,258
$16,940
$21,598

$46,268
$29,016
$54,377
$20,604
$30,987
$16,959
$26,359
$25,985
$28,040
$64,677
$23,846
$17.802
$20,579
$32,954
$23,521
$20,456
$19,451
$8,829
$32,954

2



