

INTERNATIONAL (Effective July 4, 2024)

PROGRAM NAME	Tuition	Student Application Fee	Student Assessment Fee	Course Materials Fee	Textbooks Fee	Administration Fee	TOTAL
Accounting and Payroll Administrator	\$17,264	\$350	\$240	\$409	\$3,396	\$285	\$21,944
Acupuncture	\$46,776	\$1,000	\$0	\$264	\$0	\$1,155	\$49,195
Addictions & Community Services Worker	\$21,059	\$350	\$240	\$485	\$2,177	\$285	\$24,596
Business and Digital Marketing Management	\$16,411	\$350	\$240	\$297	\$2,168	\$285	\$19,751
Computer-Aided Design and Drafting	\$19,424	\$350	\$240	\$616	\$920	\$285	\$21,836
Computer Support Technician	\$11,145	\$350	\$240	\$280	\$2,478	\$285	\$14,778
Construction Electrician Foundation	\$14,394	\$350	\$240	\$777	\$787	\$285	\$16,833
Cybersecurity Technician	\$34,873	\$350	\$240	\$382	\$6,569	\$285	\$42,699
Data Analytics	\$16,557	\$350	\$240	\$301	\$1,760	\$285	\$19,493
Data Analytics with Capstone	\$16,557	\$350	\$240	\$301	\$1,760	\$285	\$19,493
Doctor of Traditional Chinese Medicine	\$20,150	\$350	\$0	\$186	\$0	\$385	\$21,071
Early Childhood Education	\$20,027	\$350	\$240	\$532	\$1,527	\$285	\$22,961
Early Childhood Education (Diploma)	\$31,801	\$350	\$240	\$573	\$1,909	\$285	\$35,158
Early Childhood Education Infant-Toddler Educator	\$24,949	\$350	\$240	\$573	\$1,810	\$285	\$28,207
Early Childhood Education Post Basic	\$13,107	\$350	\$240	\$331	\$679	\$285	\$14,992
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Infant/Toddler	\$9,252	\$350	\$240	\$298	\$580	\$285	\$11,005
Early Childhood Education Post Basic - Special Needs	\$9,224	\$350	\$240	\$298	\$495	\$285	\$10,892
Early Childhood Education Special Needs Educator	\$25,029	\$350	\$240	\$883	\$1,725	\$285	\$28,512
Education Assistant	\$19,438	\$350	\$240	\$1,292	\$1,306	\$285	\$22,911
Global Supply Chain Management and International Trade	\$19,821	\$350	\$240	\$1,125	\$2,008	\$285	\$23,829
Graphic Design Technology	\$18,124	\$350	\$240	\$290	\$1,175	\$285	\$20,464
Health Care Assistant	\$14,235	\$350	\$240	\$118	\$323	\$285	\$15,551
Hospitality Certificate of Specialization (certificate)	\$5,741	\$350	\$240	\$266	\$341	\$285	\$7,223
Hospitality Management	\$18,725	\$350	\$240	\$690	\$1,147	\$285	\$21,437
Human Resources and Payroll Coordinator	\$21,896	\$350	\$240	\$350	\$3,619	\$285	\$26,740
Immigration Assistant	\$18,578	\$350	\$240	\$287	\$1,186	\$285	\$20,926
Legal Administrative Assistant	\$18,097	\$350	\$240	\$329	\$1,273	\$285	\$20,574
Logistics & Supply Chain Management	\$19,807	\$350	\$240	\$298	\$2,412	\$285	\$23,392

International – Effective July 4, 2024

PROGRAM NAME	Tuition	Student Application Fee	Student Assessment Fee	Course Materials Fee	Textbooks Fee	Administration Fee	TOTAL
Medical Laboratory Assistant	\$23,573	\$350	\$240	\$621	\$1,423	\$285	\$26,492
Medical Office Assistant	\$16,572	\$350	\$240	\$534	\$1,051	\$285	\$19,032
Medical-Pharmacy Assistant	\$19,304	\$350	\$240	\$616	\$1,938	\$285	\$22,733
Medical Spa Therapy	\$21,160	\$350	\$140	\$1,855	\$1,573	\$185	\$25,263
Mobile Application Development	\$20,701	\$350	\$140	\$299	\$1,262	\$185	\$22,937
Network Systems Administrator	\$20,763	\$350	\$240	\$306	\$3,803	\$285	\$25,747
Network Systems Engineer	\$27,543	\$350	\$240	\$322	\$5,096	\$285	\$33,836
Office Administration	\$13,387	\$350	\$240	\$282	\$1,576	\$285	\$16,120
Paralegal	\$33,639	\$350	\$240	\$978	\$1,493	\$285	\$36,985
Payroll & Income Tax Practitioner	\$7,886	\$350	\$240	\$326	\$2,271	\$185	\$11,258
Pharmacy Assistant	\$13,984	\$350	\$240	\$547	\$1,534	\$285	\$16,940
Post-Graduate Certificate for Internationally Educated Nurses (with Co-op)	\$19,500	\$350	\$240	\$819	\$404	\$285	\$21,598
Practical Nursing	\$42,577	\$350	\$240	\$855	\$1,961	\$285	\$46,268
Professional Counsellor	\$25,700	\$350	\$240	\$316	\$2,125	\$285	\$29,016
Registered Massage Therapy	\$50,582	\$350	\$240	\$745	\$2,175	\$285	\$54,377
Social Media Marketing	\$18,271	\$350	\$240	\$299	\$1,159	\$285	\$20,604
Social Media and Web Marketing	\$27,901	\$350	\$240	\$313	\$1,898	\$285	\$30,987
Social Services Worker - Foundations	\$13,769	\$350	\$240	\$567	\$1,748	\$285	\$16,959
Social Services: Recovery Worker	\$22,378	\$350	\$240	\$586	\$2,520	\$285	\$26,359
Social Services: Youth Worker	\$22,071	\$350	\$240	\$585	\$2,454	\$285	\$25,985
Social Services Worker - Professional	\$23,716	\$350	\$240	\$599	\$2,850	\$285	\$28,040
Traditional Chinese Medicine Practitioner - International	\$62,214	\$1,000	\$0	\$308	\$0	\$1,155	\$64,677
User Interface (UI) and User Experience (UX) Design	\$21,892	\$350	\$240	\$251	\$828	\$285	\$23,846
Veterinary Health Care Assistant	\$15,409	\$350	\$240	\$690	\$828	\$285	\$17,802
Warehouse and Distribution Management	\$17,871	\$350	\$240	\$287	\$1,546	\$285	\$20,579
Web and Mobile Application Development	\$29,621	\$350	\$240	\$317	\$2,141	\$285	\$32,954
Web Development	\$20,901	\$350	\$240	\$300	\$1,445	\$285	\$23,521
Business and Digital Marketing Management with Co-op	\$17,116	\$350	\$240	\$297	\$2,168	\$285	\$20,456
Hospitality Management with Co-op	\$16,739	\$350	\$240	\$690	\$1,147	\$285	\$19,451
Business and Hospitality Essentials with Co-op	\$7,056	\$350	\$240	\$251	\$647	\$285	\$8,829
Web and Mobile Application Development with Co-op	\$29,621	\$350	\$240	\$317	\$2,141	\$285	\$32,954

International – Effective July 4, 2024